PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
------------------	----------------	--

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Armin Meisl	09/26/2003
Leila Fiouzi	09/26/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redknee Inc.
Street Address:	2560 Matheson Blvd., Suite 500
City:	Mississauga
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4W 4Y9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13216440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)877-2030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-877-0700

Email: sblackmon@martinferraro.com Correspondent Name: MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP Address Line 1: 1557 LAKE O'PINES STREET, NE

Address Line 4: HARTVILLE, OHIO 44632

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 167.0011-03000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brent D. Martin

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026798 FRAME: 0686

Assignment of US Patent Application

& Related Patent Rights

Emir Mohammed, LLM (for Redknee inc.)

ŧ	ŧ	V	۷e

	1. Armin Meisl	(ASSIGNOR)
		(SIGNATURE)
2	LEILA FIOUZI	(ASSIGNOR) (SIGNATURE)
3		(ASSIGNOR)
		(SIGNATURE)
ress ()	ise full postal office address(es) is (are) Armin Meisl Radikoferstrasse 11a	
	81373 Muenchen Germany	
	10 YONGE ST. #2603 TORONTO, ON	
	MSE IRY CANADA	(ASSIGNOR 2)

PATENT

en maisman **REEL: 026798 FRAME: 0687**

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

(Signature of Witness)

I, EDWARD MAIL, whose full postal office address is
(Metric or Agraress)
HILLOWICE, CANADA
MUP 3t18
hereby declare that I
(Address of Witness)
was personally present and did see the above named person(s), personally known to me to be
the person(s) named in the assignment duly sign and execute the same.
Date 26-SEPT-2003

PATENT REEL: 026798 FRAME: 0688 For good and valuable consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, among other good and valuable consideration, do hereby sell and assign to Redknee Inc. (ASSIGNEE), whose full postal address is

2560 Matheson Blvd.E., Suite 500

Mississauga, ON

L4W 4Y9. Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and to my (our) invention relating to:

System and Method for implementing a Universal Messaging Gateway (UMG)

as fully described and claimed in my (our) application for a patent for such invention and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

EXECUTED at	<u>Mississauga</u>	this	25711	day
or Stite	TREE	200	*	

BV

(Signature)

Emir Mohammed

(Printed Name)

LEGAL

(Title)

PATENT REEL: 026798 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 08/24/2011